
Santa Fe HS SBHC
Sponsored by Presbyterian Medical Services

2023 CALENDAR

Pictured (L-R) Front: Nohemi Delacruz Madrid; Lead Customer
Access Rep;  Ruth Center, Admin III; Moraima Pena, MA II

Back: Tania Chavez, CNP; Debra Irizarry, LAPT;  
Crystal Maes, Customer Access Rep



Pictured (L-R):   Ruth Center, Administrator III - Santa Fe Presbyterian Medical Services; 
Ernesto Robles, Area Practice Manager - La Clinica de Familia; 

Priscilla Juarez, Practice Manager - UNM Medical Group

Photo:  Head 2 Toe 2022
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S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

January 2023 

Cervical Health Awareness Month

NM Legislative
Session Begins



Pictured (L-R):  Georgina Gomez-Lieberman, PNP; Brian Gollas, CMA; Monica Romero, Clinical Manager/CMA;
Back: Naomi Archuleta, Receptionist

Photo: Pojoaque MS SBHC - Sponsored by Las Clinicas del Norte
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School-Based Health Care Awareness Month
National Children's Dental Health Month
Black History Month

FEBRUARY 2023 



Pictured:  Jacqueline Riley, Coordinator

Photo: Raton HS SBHC - Tiger Den Wellness Center
Sponsored by La Familia Primary Care
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S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

MARCH 2023 

NM Legislative
Session Ends

National Nutrition
Month

Daylight
Savings



Pictured (L-R):  Jamie Armijo, CNP; Nancy Rodriguez, ED - NMASBHC; Corrine Maynes, Clinic Director
in Training; Kristin Oreskovich, Clinical Operations Manager - NM DOH OSAH

Photo: Des Moines HS SBHC
Sponsored by Union County General Hospital
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S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

STI Awareness Month



Pictured (L-R):  Audriana Apodaca, CPNP-PC; Carla Pacheco, Front Office/Medical Records Clerk; 
Nora Gonzalez, CMA; Areli Guajardo, LCSW

Photo: Santa Teresa HS SBHC
Sponsored by La Clinica de Familia
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MAY 2023 

Asthma & Allergy Awareness Month
Healthy Vision Month
National Adolescent Health Month
Mental Health Awareness Month



Top Picture: (L-R):  Priscilla Juarez, Practice Manager; Pauline Perea, LPCC, BH Provider;
Claudia Fraire, Office Supervisor - UNM Medical Group

Photo: 2022 NMASBHC Annual Awardees

Bottom Picture: (L-R):  Nancy Rodriguez, ED - NMASBHC; Ebony Baty, ABQ Field Representative
- Office of Melanie Stansbury
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National Hunger
Awareness MonthSBHA Convention SBHA Convention SBHA Convention SBHA Convention



Pictured (L-R):  Dev Wheeler, Board President - NMASBHC; Nancy Rodriguez, ED - NMASBHC; Wilma John, PM - NMASBHC;
Alisa Estrada, Quemado SBHC Coordinator; Christine Montoya, Retiring Cuba SBHC Coordinator; Kim Sabo, SIM - NMASBHC

Photo: 2022 NMASBHC AWARDEES - 
Exemplary SBHC - Quemado SBHC; Legacy Award - Christine Montoya

Sponsored by Presbyterian Medical Services
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july 2023 

UV Safety Awareness Month



Pictured (L-R):  Monica Romero, Clinical Manager/CMA; Anayely Alamanza, Receptionist;
Monique Medina, MA; Stacia Rourn, LCSW; Jennifer Martinez, CFNP

Photo:  Pojoaque HS SBHC
Sponsored by Las Clinicas del Norte
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Children's Eye Health & Safety Month
National Immunization Awareness
Month



Pictured (L-R):  Anna White, Coordinator; Shantell Moyers, LCSW; Kelsey Kohler, RN; Laney Pierce, FNP-BC

Photo: Fort Sumner HS SBHC - Homecoming 2022
Sponsored by De Baca Family Practice



3

27

17

24

10

25

4

28

18

11

2

16

9

23

30

6

30

20

27

13

7

31

21

28

14

8

1

22

29

15

5

29

19

12

26

SUN MON TUE WED THU FR I S A T

National Suicide Awareness Month
National Sexual Health Month
National Childhood Obesity Awareness Month

september 2023 



Pictured (L-R):  Gustavo Gutierrez, CPNP-PC; Matthew Martinez, School Based Coordinator; 
Jose Saldivar, Front Office/Medical Records Clerk; Jacqueline Olivas, CMA; Raquel Gutierrez, LMSW;

Lizette Lopez, CMA

Photo: Chaparral HS & Gadsden HS SBHCs
Sponsored by La Clinica de Familia
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october 2023 

National Dental Hygiene Month
Health Literacy Month
National Mental Illness Awareness Month
National Bullying Prevention Month



Pictured (L-R):  Janelle Gonzales, UD; Kanhet Estrada, MA; Prisma Hernandez, MA; Brenda Lamas-Jaime, MA;
Michelle Nieblas, MA; CeAnne Gonzales, RN; Sarah Lashbrook, RN; Laura Grubb, RN Supervisor

Photo: Atrisco Heritage SBHC
Sponsored by UNM Hospitals
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november 2023 

Daylight
Savings

National Diabetes Month
National Healthy Skin Month



Pictured (L-R):  Gabriela Prieto, LMSW; Melissa Watson, FNP-C; 
Carmen Marquez, Front Office/Medical Records Clerk; Deborah Gomez, CMA

Photo: Centennial HS & Rio Grande Prep SBHCs
Sponsored by La Clinica de Familia
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SUN MON TUE WED THU FR I S A T

december 2023 

Wishing you health and happiness in 2024!



Photos: Staff Retreat & Training - Atrisco Heritage Clinic
Sponsored by UNM Hospitals

"THANK YOU" TO ALL OUR SBHCS & PARTNERS

For more information about NM SBHCs, visit www.nmasbhc.org
Follow us on Instagram, Facebook & Twitter

You can support NMASBHC.

Donate on the NMASBHC Website 

Participate during Giving Tuesday

Shop on AmazonSmile and designate
NMASBHC as your charity of choice
Shop at Smith's and choose NMASBHC as your
charity of choice for your Inspiring Donations

Pictured (L-R):   Martiza Arevinas, OPC; Nicole Stromberg, PA; Laura Grubb, RN Supervisor;
Dr. Zainab Aldaoseri, MD; Prisma Hernandez, MA; Dr. John Leggott, MD, Medical Director


